throughout the customer life cycle journey. The 
Company is creating awareness for insurance and its 
importance through various digital platforms.

15.	CAPITAL AND DEBT STRUCTURE
	 a.	 Share Capital
		�  The Share Capital of the Company as on March 

31, 2025 stood at INR 495,79,00,000 /- (Rupees 
Four Hundred Ninety-Five Crores and Seventy-
Nine Lakhs).

b.	 Changes in Capital Structure
		�  There was no change in capital structure of the 

Company during FY 2024-25.

c.	� Issue of Debentures, Bonds or any Non 
Convertible Securities or Warrants

�  The Company has not issued any debenture,

[...]

� Employee Stock Options/ Share Based 
Employee Benefit Schemes

�  The Company has formulated and implemented 
“NGIL Stock Option Scheme 2023” (“Scheme”) to 
reward the key employees of the Company.

�  The Company may grant an aggregate number 
of up to 49,57,900 (Forty Nine Lakh Fifty Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred) stock options under 
the Scheme. Upon exercise and payment of the 
exercise price, the option holder will be entitled 
for allotment of one equity share per stock option. 

�  As on March 31, 2025, 22,61,811 stock options 
have been granted by the Company under